SENATE RESOLUTION #2928

TITLE:ASUW Fee Description for FY25DATE INTRODUCED:12/05/23AUTHOR:Senator SaintSPONSORS:Tuition Allocation and Student Fee Review Committee



- 1. WHEREAS, the purpose of the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming
- 2. (ASUW) is to serve our fellow students in the best manner possible; and,
- 3. WHEREAS, it is the duty of the Tuition Allocation and Student Fee Review Committee
- 4. (TASFRC) to assess and create a new fee description for ASUW for FY25; and,
- 5. WHEREAS, this fee description is to be proposed before the proper channels for
- 6. approval to be put in the Student Fee book for FY25; and,
- 7. WHEREAS, the fee description in Addendum A is what TASFRC approved to be
- 8. proposed for FY25.
- 9. THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Associated Students of the University of
- 10. Wyoming (ASUW) Student Government have the fee description in Addendum A
- 11. proposed for approval to be put in the Student Fee book for FY25.

Referred to: <u>Committee of the Whole</u>	
Date of Passage: December 5th, 2023 Signed: Kameron Mufott	
(ASUW Chairpe	erson)
"Being enacted on December 5 th , 2023, I do hereby sign my name he	reto
and approve this Senate action." SABER SMITH	
ASUW President	

Addendum A

Proposed ASUW Fee Description for FY25

As the only fee directly managed by students, the ASUW fee supports a variety of student services, including content-neutral funding of student organizations' events, competitions, conference registrations, and start-up marketing. ASUW also funds Student Legal Services, outreach initiatives, including prize and food giveaways, and ASUW-sponsored programs. ASUW provides funding for student scholarships, mutually supported by student fees and endowments, such as the: Opportunity for Excellence, Childcare Assistance, Charlotte Hearne Davis, James C Hurst, Leadership, Service Exchange, First-Year Freshman Textbook, and Distance Student scholarships. The fee also supports UW students employed by ASUW, staff salaries, professional development, and ASUW business operations. Additionally, ASUW funds may be allocated towards the creation, financing, and distribution of quasi-endowments, pursuant to University of Wyoming regulations, such as the: Facilities, Special Projects, Student Priorities and Cowboy Emergency endowments. ASUW students provide perspectives and advocate in applicable UW committees and to upper administration, serve in an ex-officio capacity on the Board of Trustees, and communicate with external stakeholders regarding student issues.